FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)	09-04-20	JU I IEET	Docket No.:		
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03		WHWW LY			
Tab settings → → → ▼	1018328	5 3 ▼	▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pacor	ııs anu i rademarks:	Please record the attached original	documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):		
Maxxon Corporation	100 15-		_		
Maxxon Corporation f/k/a Gyp-Crete Corp.		Name: <u>Infloor Radiant Heating</u>	ng, Inc.		
		Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Address: 900 Hamel Re	oad		
☐ General Partnership☐ Corporation-State Minnesota	Limited Partnership	City: <u>Hamel</u>	State: MN ZIP: <u>55340</u>		
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🛛 No	Association			
		☐ General Partnership	4116 30 2000		
3. Nature of conveyance:			. 		
	Merger				
, 0	Change of Name	☐ Other	The same of the sa		
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the Unit	ed States, a domestic Yes N		
Execution Date: June 29, 2001		designation is (Designations must be a separate doc			
Execution Date. Sume 27, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional numbers	B. Trademark Regist 1,444,017 ☐ Yes ☑ No	ration No.(3)		
		6. Total number of applications a	nd 1		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:			
Concerning document should be maine so					
Name: David C. West		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00		
Internal Address: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.		⊠ Enclosed			
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 900 Second Avenue So	outh	J. 50pts.			
1100 International Centre					
01.15	MN ZIP: <u>55402</u>				
City: Minneapolis State:		USE THIS SPACE			
08/31/2001 TDIAZ1 00000147 1444017					
01 FC:481 40.00 OP					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document. Patricia A. Larson Name of Person Signing	f, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any a	ttached copy is a true copy Out 27, 200/ Date		
Total	number of pages includin	g cover sheet, attachments, and TRAB	FM-RK		
Total	REEL: 002360 FRAME: 0211				

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Maxxon Corporation f/k/a Gyp-Crete Corp., a Minnesota corporation having offices at 920 Hamel Road, Hamel, Minnesota 55340 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of certain trademarks and trademark registrations listed on Exhibit A hereto (hereinafter "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Infloor Radiant Heating, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having offices at 900 Hamel Road, Hamel, Minnesota 55340 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks and registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks that Assignor owns, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the registrations thereof, as set forth on Exhibit A hereto. Assignor agrees to execute any additional documents presented to Assignor by Assignee which are or may be reasonably necessary to evidence or perfect the assignment, including those reasonably necessary to effectuate the recordation of the assignment.

This Assignment includes all rights in the nature of trademark, service mark and trade name rights, as well as the right to sue for past infringement by any third party.

ASSIGNOR:

Clyd Jorgenson, President

STATE OF MINNESOTA) ss. COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)

On this 20th day of June, 2001, before me appeared Clyde Jorgenson of Maxxon Corporation, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of said company with authority to do so.

Notary Public

HODMAPCDOCSVFBDOCS1/2531275/1

CANDACE ANN KEMNA NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-31-2002

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
INFLOOR	Canada	368901	05/25/1990
INFLOOR	Japan	2613377	12/24/1993
INFLOOR	South Korea	211548	03/21/1991
INFLOOR	Sweden	247713	04/02/1993
INFLOOR	Switzerland	386518	11/15/1990
INFLOOR	U.S.	1444017	06/23/1987
INFLOOR AND DESIGN	Canada	357877	06/30/1989
INFLOOR AND DESIGN	Canada	371377	08/03/1990

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002360 FRAME: 0213